Exhibit E

This page intentionally left blank.

s Absent: neer (1)		hairperson at 3:00 pm MONTEREY COUNT RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LAND USE DIVIS	AGENCY ION
erbanec, Maureen I s Absent: neer (1)	Lyon, Carol Churc		
neer (1)			
l of Minutes: ugust 4, 2022	minutes		
Rick Verbane	ec	(LUAC Member's Name)	
Maureen Lyc	n	(LUAC Member's Name)	
Lietzke, Chur	rch, Bruno, Lyon,	Parikh, Van Roekel, Verbanec (7)	
0			
Caneer (1)			
: _0			
	: <u>Maureen Lyo</u> <u>Lietzke, Chun</u> <u>0</u> <u>Caneer (1)</u> : <u>0</u> Comments: The C	 Rick Verbanec Maureen Lyon Lietzke, Church, Bruno, Lyon, 0 Caneer (1) 0 	Rick Verbanec (LUAC Member's Name) Maureen Lyon (LUAC Member's Name) Lietzke, Church, Bruno, Lyon, Parikh, Van Roekel, Verbanec (7) 0 0 Caneer (1)

5. Scheduled Item(s)

6. Other Items:

A) Preliminary Courtesy Presentations by Applicants Regarding Potential Projects

None B) Announcements None Meeting Adjourned: _4:25 ____ pm

Minutes taken by: Carol Church, Secretary

7.

.



Action by Land Use Advisory Committee Project Referral Sheet

Monterey County Housing & Community Development 1441 Schilling Place 2nd Floor Salinas CA 93901 (831) 755-5025 RECEN

Г

VED

		(831) 755-5025		SEP 2 0 2022	
Advisory Committee:	Del Monte Forest			ULI DU LULL	
5				MONTEREY COUNTY	
1.	Project Name:	ABERNATHY 201603 LLC	RESOUR	CE MANAGEMENT AGE	NCY
	File Number:	PLN220041		ND USE DIVISION	J.
	Project Location:	3364 17 MILE DR PEBBLE BEACH			
	arcel Number(s):	008-393-014-000			
	Project Planner:	MARY ISRAEL			
	Area Plan:	DEL MONTE FOREST LAND USE PL	AN		
Pro	ject Description:	Combined Development Permit including: 1) Coastal Administrative			
	Jeer Desemption	Permit and Design Approval to allow the			
		square foot dwelling & 560 square foot			
		square foot dwelling & 1,400 square foot			5,550
		Development Permit for development w			
		archaeological resources.	111111 750	ICCI OI KIIOWII	
		archaeological resources.			
Was the Owner/Applicar	t/Representative p	present at meeting? YES X	NO		
(Please include the name	s of the those prese	ent)			
Al Sarayon, Sarayon Mas	ter Builder				
Casey Torres, Architect					•
					•
					•
Was a County Staff/Repr	esentative present	at meeting? Phil Angelo		(Name)	1

PUBLIC COMMENT: None

Name	Site Neighbor?		Issues / Concerns (suggested changes)
	YES	NO	(suggested changes)
,			
Ð			

LUAC AREAS OF CONCERN

Concerns / Issues (e.g. site layout, neighborhood compatibility; visual impact, etc)	Policy/Ordinance Reference (If Known)	Suggested Changes - to address concerns (e.g. relocate; reduce height; move road access, etc)
Floor area ratio and site coverage areas		Requesting clarification from County staff

ADDITIONAL LUAC COMMENTS

Need review of plans by County staff and subsequent compliance

RECOMMENDATION:

Motion by:	Rick Verbanec	(LUAC Member's Nam	ne)
Second by:	Ned Van Roekel	(LUAC Member's Na	me)
	ort Project as proposed ort Project with changes – inclusive of correc	ct pervious changes to p	lan; request review of floor area
	as it relates to patios and underground area		
Conti	nue the Item		
Reaso	on for Continuance:		RECEIVED
Cor	ntinue to what date:		SEP 2 0 2022
Ayes:	Church, Lietzke, Lyon, Verbanec, Parikl	n, Van Roekel (6)	MONTEDEV COLUTY
Noes:	0		RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY LAND USE DIVISION
Absent:	Caneer (1)		
Abstain:	Bruno (1)		

Action by L	and Use Advisory Comm	ittee	
v	oject Referral Sheet	RECEIVED	
Monte Advisory Committee: Del Monte Forest	rey County Housing & Community Development 1441 Schilling Place 2 nd Floor Salinas CA 93901 (831) 755-5025	SEP 20 2022 MONTEREY COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY LAND USE DIVISION	
2. Project Name: File Number: Project Location: Assessor's Parcel Number(s): Project Planner: Area Plan: Project Description:	APPELIN ERIC & LO JENNIFER TRS PLN220066 1508 VISCAINO RD PEBBLE BEACH 008-222-014-000 SON PHAM-GALLARDO DEL MONTE FOREST LAND USE PLA Combined Development Permit consisting Permit & Design Approval for the demoli foot single family dwelling with an attach 6,580 square foot multi-story single famil square feet garage area, a 512 square foot pool; and 2) Coastal Development Permit excess of 30%.	AN g of: 1) Coastal Administrative ition of an existing 2,855 square ed garage & construction of y dwelling, inclusive of 1,566 pool house and a 836 square foot	
Was the Owner/Applicant/Representative p	present at meeting? YES X	NO	
(Please include the names of the those prese	ent)		
James Smith, Architect			
Was a County Staff/Representative present	at meeting? Phil Angelo	(Name)	

PUBLIC COMMENT: None

Name	Site Neighbor?		Issues / Concerns (suggested changes)
	YES	NO	(suggested changes)

LUAC AREAS OF CONCERN

Concerns / Issues (e.g. site layout, neighborhood compatibility; visual impact, etc)	Policy/Ordinance Reference (If Known)	Suggested Changes - to address concerns (e.g. relocate; reduce height; move road access, etc)		
None				
C.				

ADDITIONAL LUAC COMMENTS

None

RECOMMENDATION:

UNINENDAI		
Motion by:	Rick Verbanec	(LUAC Member's Name)
Second by:	Maureen Lyon	(LUAC Member's Name)
Suppor	rt Project as proposed rt Project with changes nue the Item n for Continuance:	RECEIVED SEP 20 2022 MONTEREY COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY LAND USE DIVISION
Ayes:	Bruno, Church, Lyon, Verbane	c, Van Roekel, Lietzke, Parikh (7)
Noes:	_0	
Absent:	Caneer (1)	
Abstain:	0	5p